Gateway
X.25 TO TCP CONVERSION
The X.25 to TCP conversion Gateway interfaces X.25 devices to TCP/IP devices.
The Gateway terminates each protocol stack and interconnects sessions between
them. This interconnection may be as simple as data-only transfer, or more complex
like "message boundary preservation" for X.25 M-bit packet sequences, and
message conversion for packets like interrupt and Q-bit data. These latter methods
require modest modification to the TCP/IP application.When there is an intervening

Adapter. The 5881-PS-4810A, -48VDC power supply
is only required when DC power is not available.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
3000-S04 Access 3000 X.25/TCP Gateway (AC adapter)
3000-IU-S04 Access 3000 X.25/TCP Gateway with ISDN (AC adapter)
3000-N-S04 Access 3000 X.25/TCP Gateway (-48VDC powered, NEBS)
3000-1U-N-S04 Access 3000 X.25/TCP Gateway with ISDN (-48VDC powered, NEBS)
5881-PS-4810A 110-240VAC to -48VDC Desktop Power Adapter
Microtronix reserves the right to change the specifications without notice.
Rev. 2.0  Copyright ©2007 Microtronix Datacom Ltd. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
Distributor / Representative: